MD Connectors
Miniature 38999 Plug & Receptacle
Cinch’s MD Connectors deliver highly reliable performance equal to MIL-DTL-38999.
Key Markets are military, aerospace, medical and down-hole applications. The MD is
offered at a reduced size and weight.
+1 630.705.6000
cinch.com

Receptacle Cutout
RECOMMENDED PANEL CUTOUTS
How to Order MD Connectors
Series MD801 - Dual start ACME Thread -
Plug and Receptacles with Crimp Contacts
Main Series        MD801
MD801 - Dual start ACME thread
007 16 NF 6-7 P A K123
Series
-007 - Plug with banding platform
-008 - Plug with rear accessory thread
-009 - Receptacle with banding platform
-010 - Receptacle with rear accessory thread
Shell Style
-16 - Plug with anti decoupling spring
-26 - Plug with ratchet mechaninsm
-01 - Receptacle, in-line
-02 - Receptacle, square flange
-07 - Receptacle, jam nut
Shell Material/Finish
NF -Aluminum / Cadmium with olive drab chromate
C - Aluminum / Black hard anodize, RoHS
Z1 - Stainless Steel / Passivated, RoHS
ZNU - Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel over Electroless Nickel
MT - Aluminum / Nickel PTFE
M - Aluminum / Electroless Nickel, RoHS
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement
See Table 1
Contact Type
P - Pin, crimp, provided separately
S - Socket, crimp, provided separately
Shell Keying
See table 2
Modification code
Used for any special modification requested
Series MD801 - Dual start ACME Thread -
Receptacles with PC Tail or Solder Cup Contacts
Main Series        MD801 011 07 NF 6-7 P A K123
MD801 - Dual start ACME thread
Series
-011 - Receptacle for PC tail or solder cup contacts
Shell Style
-02 - Receptacle, square flange
-07 - Receptacle, jam nut
Shell Material/Finish
NF -Aluminum / Cadmium with olive drab chromate
C - Aluminum / Black hard anodize, RoHS
Z1 - Stainless Steel / Passivated, RoHS
ZNU - Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel over Electroless Nickel
MT - Aluminum / Nickel PTFE
M - Aluminum / Electroless Nickel, RoHS
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement
See Table 3
Contact Type
P - Pin, PC tail
S - Socket, PC tail
E - Pin, Solder cup
F - Socket, Solder cup
Shell Keying
See table 2
Modification code
Used for any special modification requested
Size-Insert Number of Contacts
#23 #20 #16 #12
Contact factory for available insert arrangements
Table 1 - Shell Size-Insert Crimp
Size-Insert Number of contacts
#23 #20 #16 #12
Contact factory for available insert arrangements
Table 3 - Shell Size-Insert
A° B°
A 150° 210°
B 75° 210°